PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew P. Ebrom	12/19/2006
Mark E. Glotzbach	12/19/2006
Philip A. Molloy	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whirlpool Corporation	
Street Address:	2000 N. M-63	
City:	Benton Harbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11617797	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-742-3513

Email: jeb@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: Joel E. Bair

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71354-0479/US20060493		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	loel F. Bair		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=G0268184#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0120

500200568

CH \$40.00

source=G0268184#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. ____

G0266436

Filed					
which are hereb WHIRLPOOL assignee"), the eapplication for L undersigned on the 19th day States Letters P improvements, a	ideration of One Dollar by acknowledged, the uncomposed the uncomposed to the University of the University of December at the understand in any and all Lettin any reissue or extensi	December 2006, and in sai igned may file, eiters Patent of the	r, or each inventor ion) its successor on or improvement "PRODUCT DEMO 20 06, the 19th d application and ther solely or join	or if more than one, rs and assigns (here ents of the undersign onstration System day of Dece any and all other appointly with others, on	hereby assigns to inafter called "said ned disclosed in an w" executed by the ember , 2006, dications for United a said invention or
The unc	lersigned hereby authori	zes and requests th	e Commissioner o	of Patents to issue sa	id Letters Patent to
	dersigned hereby authori ate and serial number of		e attorneys of rec	cord in said applicati	ion to insert in this
execute any div declaration or affi be granted upon involved in Inter executing the pre perform, upon re all rights therein, which said Lette undersigned if th	consideration, the under isional, continuation or fidavit relating thereto, a said application, and, i reference, to cooperate to eliminary statement and groupst, any affirmative act, whereby said Letters Pars Patent may be granted is assignment had not be	substitute application any application in the event of any of the best of the abgiving and producing the test to obtain said Leatent will be held and as fully and entire en made.	ion for said invertible for the reissue or application or Library of the under greaters Patent of the denjoyed by said as the same well as the	ention or improvement extension of any Lett exters Patent assigned in the matter port thereof. The under United States and values are under the extension of the full ould have been held	ents, and any oath, ters Patent that may ad herein becoming are of preparing and dersigned agrees to test in said assignee end of the term for and enjoyed by the
said invention of	said consideration, the u or improvements for al agrees to execute, at the tent therefor.	ll foreign countrie	s, including all	priority rights unde	r the International
12/19/06		Meet			Assignor
Date	(print name here)		Matthew P. Eb	rom	
12/19/0L Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Marl	E. Uu Mark E. Glotzb	<u> </u>	Assignor
	(sign name here)				Assignor
Date	(print name here)		Philip A. Mollo	у	J

PATENT REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	_				
Filed					
which are here WHIRLPOOL assignee"), the application for undersigned on the da	by acknowledged, the CORPORATION (a entire right, title and Letters Patent of the Uthe day of y of	undersigned inventor Delaware corpora interest in the invent United States, entitled	or, or each invento tion) its successor ition or improvement "PRODUCT DEMO 20, the id application and a	r if more than s and assigns (I nts of the under DNSTRATION SYS _ day of any and all other	eipt and sufficiency of one, hereby assigns to hereinafter called "said rsigned disclosed in an STEM" executed by the, 20, applications for United
improvements,		etters Patent of the			s, on said invention or stained on any of said
The unsaid assignee.	dersigned hereby auth	orizes and requests th	ne Commissioner o	f Patents to issu	e said Letters Patent to
	ndersigned hereby auth date and serial number		he attorneys of rec	ord in said appl	lication to insert in this
execute any di declaration or a be granted upo involved in Inte executing the pi perform, upon r all rights therein which said Lett	visional, continuation ffidavit relating thereto n said application, and erference, to cooperate reliminary statement an request, any affirmative n, whereby said Letters	or substitute application, and any application, in the event of any to the best of the ad giving and producin acts to obtain said L Patent will be held a ted as fully and entir	tion for said invertion for the reissue or et y application or Leability of the undering evidence in suppretters Patent of the and enjoyed by said	extension of any exters Patent assigned in the majort thereof. The United States are assignee, to the	ense of said assignee, to rements, and any oath, Letters Patent that may igned herein becoming atters of preparing and e undersigned agrees to not vest in said assignee full end of the term for neld and enjoyed by the
said invention	or improvements for lagrees to execute, at t	all foreign countrie	es, including all p	oriority rights u	ight, title and interest in under the International with any application for
	(sign name here)				Assignor
Date	(print name here)		Matthew P. Ebr		Assignor
	(sign name here)				Assignor
Date	(print name here)		Mark E. Glotzb		Assignor
12/19/06	(sign name here)	talo	a moll	<u> </u>	Assignor
Date	(print name here)	0	Philip A. Molloy		

PATENT REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 12/29/2006

G0266436